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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This Certificate is hereby granted to, TITHONUS GREENSBURG, LP

e EGAL ENTY

ADDRESS OF SATELUTE SITE

DDRESS OF SATELLITE SITE -

Restrictions: Secure Dementla AT Umt ‘85 PafC"Od

{MAXIMUM CAPACITY)

No: 429360

ISSUING OFFICER

NOTE: This certificate Is issued for the above site(s) only and is not transferable
and should be posted in 2 conspicuous place in the facifity.
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING PHONE: (717) 783-3670

JUN I 6 2011 FAX: (717) 783-5662

Ms. Loriann Putzier, Chief Operating Officer
Tithonus Greensburg, LP

C/O Integracare Corporation

6600 Brooktree Court, Suite 100

Wexford, Pennsylvania15090

RE: Newhaven Court at Lindwood
100 Freedom Way
Greensburg, Pennsylvania 15601

Dear Ms. Putzier:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare's licensing inspection on
May 2, 2011 and May 3, 2011 of the above personal care home, the violations with
55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed
Violation Report were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department's Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

0~

Ronald Melusky
Acting Director

Enclosures
License
Violation Report




PERSONAL CARE HOMBES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 1 of 9

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
NEWHAVEN COURT AT LINDWCOD, 100 FREEDOM WAY GREENSBURG, PA 15601

429360

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Inchude all dates of the inspeation)

05/02/2011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Breada McAfee, Lisa Flinner-Adman, Brenda McAfee

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Required on FIRST PAGE only vnless mmltiple

e ) e Stcutie e

SIGNATURE OF DATE REGIONAL LYCENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DAIE
- CORRECTION
7 - -
5o -l s 722 Dottt 7 £-3-¢1
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  viclatan, s well 25 a plan to assure the vidlation | COMPLIANCE
55 PaCode §2600 VERIFIED BY does net recur) VRRIFIED BY

5152 Staff person A wag hired and began

Criminzd history work on 8/24/10; however, the criminal

checks and hiring history background clearance was not

policies shall be in | sompleted until 10/5/10.

accordance with the

Qlder Aduft 5L

Proteciive Services An audit that was conducted on October 15, 5 -4 7
Act{35P. S, 8§ 15, 2010 verified that Staff Person A was out of

10095 161—10225. Cotober 13, comphiance in veference to missing a background

5102) and 6 Pa, ’ : check. A background check for Staff Person A was

Coda Chapter 15 cotidneted on October 15, 20190, to cormect

(relating o the problem.

profeciive services

for older adufts), A personmel chart audit will be conducted by

Blay 20, 2011 May 24, 2811, to confirm that all personned charts

Hiring, retertion and bave background checks present as well to

uiffization of staff correct any additional errors in the charts at Giat ime.

persons shall ba in
accordance with the ! Systems have beea estabiished to moedtor all
Oider Adult [rmmediately appiicant files for compliance and regulation
Protective Servicss »V and Ongoing information. Executive Director will Teview
Act(35P. 8. §§ 1 all appticant files to confinm that necessary

102251 01wl 3225, eSte rn Reg l On paperwork is present for comphiance before
5102} and 6 Pa. hire.
Cods Chaptar 15
' 20 208

Adult Residential Licensing
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YIOLATION REPORT
PERSCNATL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Paga2of9

NAME AND ADDRESS OF FERSONAL CARE BOME

NEWHAVEN COURT AT LINDWOQOD, 100 FREEDOM WAY GREENSBURG, PA

15601

429360

CUBRENT LICENSE NUMBER.

BRPECTION DATES (Iaclude 211 dates of the mspection)

REGIONAL REFEESENTATIVE

05/02/201% Breada McAfes, Lisa Rlinmer-Almam, Brenda Mosfes
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only woless pitiple
repregeqtatives produce the plan)
SIGNATURB OF AL ENTITY DATE REGICNAL LICENSING APFROVAL OF FLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION
5-R0-H
21 &7/
[y
4 PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (clnde a step-by-step plan to correet the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMFELIANCE  viclation, s well 25 a plan to assare the violation |  COMPTIANCE
55 PaCade §2600 VERFEED BY does not secux) VERIFIED BY
1 .

ggcg?veosewices 6-20-~d Tha 4dMnrFFet for £ad gu
for older adutts) and o7her SFPAFR involivad wrth
oo Fhe birrRy gadd safea Fies of

Western Region

20 700

S/PEF parsons will c'e"f//-’—/ A
T Cn-triaq &lAr 4Ll
Prokeoshire $trices #cr,

Fr A iaga . Docoma Falron oF
Fehinig wl $2 Cgr . 63t

Adult Residential Licensing
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARBHOMES - 55 Pa Code Chapter 2600

Page3 of 9.

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CAREHOME

NBRWHAVEN COURT AT LINDWOOD, 100 FREEDOM WAY GREBENSBURG, PA. 15601

429360

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

DNSPECTION DATES {Inclade all detes of the fnspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

050282011 Brende MceAfee, Lisa Finter-Alman, Brenda McAfee
PRINTED NAME AND TTTLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING FLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unlees multiple
representatives prodoce the plam) -
SIGNATURE & LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGICNAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
D }[ CORRECTION
) Aoy i
v
FLAN OF CORRECTION
) DATE (incInde 2 step-by-step plan o correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as 2 plan to assnre the viclation |  coMPIIANCE
355 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not rocur) VERIFIED BY
141a The madical evaluation for resident #1, 41A
The medical dated 11/9110, does nof indicate the The ME for residents #1 and #2 will be _
evaluation shall resident's ability fo evacuate in the evert |  may 23,2011 updated by May 23, 2011, to include the physician’s
include the of an emergency mput ig re:f:mmoeto the ability to evacoate,
following! . immuanizations, and the medication regimen.
{1} A general . .
physical examination | The medical evaluation for resldent #2, An audit on all resident charts will be conducted LAl
b;;; a physic Eém dated 10731710, does nof niciude the Mey 24, 2011 :1 fxi?wméﬁl evaluan‘m 'o]?i axcﬁ][eldcwd A é
physician’s - - 5 - ’ & audit will be conp
b mtrss pracitioner. immunizations or a medication regimen, by May 24, 2011, Dusing the zudic, a0y additiomel
[2) Maxdical creors on the medical evaluations will be updated
diagnosis including at this fime.
physical or mental
digabiiities of the Charge personnel and the Marketing Department
resident, If any. will be trained to the requirements aml systems
{3} Medical toncerning the proper completion of medical
information pertinent May 26, 2011 evaluations by the physicign and wil{ understand
to disgnosts and that all medical evaluations nesd to be filied cut
treatinent in case of completely by the physician on May 26, 2011,
an emergancy. during a staff meeting,
{4} Special health or SR I D PPN -
dietary needs of the L OB §iegion Iommediately and | The Executive Divector will menitar all ME?s daily
residant. . Ongging unti] compliance is met. After this fime, the
{5) .Aliergle_s. Executive Director will do random chart audits
{8) Immunizafon v o, monthly.
24k

Aduft Residential Licensing
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONATL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2500 Page 4 of 9
NAME AN} ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME : CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
NEWHAVEN OOURT AT LINDWOOD, 100 FREEDOM WAY GREENSBURG, FA 15601 4249360
REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

05/02/2011

Brenda Mchfes, Lisa Flinner-Alman, Brenda McAfee

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless rmltiple
representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE

DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN CF

5; 0? D-- ; .‘ CORRECTION

DATE

‘/;,a ‘ ~3-ur

0

REGULATION
55 Pa.Code §2650

VIOLATION

PELAN OF CORRECTION

DATE {inchude a step-by-step plan to correct the specific
COMPLIANCE  violation, as wzll a3 a plan to assure the violaton

VERIFIED BY does not gecur}

DATE
COMPLIANCE
VERIFIED BY

history.

{7} Medlcaflon
regimen,
contraindicated
medications,
madication side
effects and the
abllify to
seff-admintster
medlcations.

{8) Body positioning
and movement
sfimulaion for
residents, i
appropriate.

{8) Heath status.
{10} Mobillty
asssssment,
updated annually ar
at the Department's
roquest.

Weastern Region

L2 20 H

Adutlt Residential Licensing

Hd 16:21 144/1102/00/ 4%

POONMUAT Uongy Ml

G257 €98 BCL ON XVd

800 ‘4




VIOLATION REFORT
PERSCNAL CARE HOMES ~ 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page S of9

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSCNAL CARE HOME

NEWHAVEN COURT AT LINDWOOD, 190 FREEDOM WAY GREBNSBURG, FA

15601

CUBRRENT LICENSE NUMBER.
429360

INSPECTION DATES (Tuchude all dates of the inspection)

REGIONAL REFPRESENTATIVE

05/0242011

Erenda McAfee, Lisa Flimer-Alman, Brenda McAfes

FRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE cnly unless xanitiple

representatives produce fhe plan)
SIGNATURE OF Y DATE REGIONAL, LICENSING AFPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
5 ' |. CORRECTION
A0 g5
1
PLAN OF CORRBCTION
DATE (inchude a step-by-step plan to comect the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLLANCE  violation, as well 25 2 plan to assurs the violation, | COMPIYANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
181e According to resident and stafi 81c
A rasident who inteniews, res:de nt#3 self-gdm inisters The Personal Care Home Assessment for Resident #3
destests | hisfher medication. The residents (32015 | was tevised on May I3, 2011, to reflect that Resident
Sl e e | Miedical evaluation, dated 9/10/10, and May 3. ¥3 s able 1o seif.adeninister medications with no
et bya | the assessment, dated 8/17/10, both The assistance. [t
physicien, resident is not capable of The ME for Resident #8 will be revised byMay 21, ("0
N " - - . - ay -
physician's assistant self-adminlstering medications. May 23,2011 | 2011, toreflect that Resident #3 is sble to self-administer
reglsieced murse medicatioos.
practitioner - An sudit of all resident charts will be conducted
rogarding e aouty by May 24, 2011, ta oonfirm el Personal Care
and the need for May 24,2011 Home Assessments are consistent with the infoanation
medication present on. the medical evaluations. Any sdditional
remingers. errors will be corrected af, this time.
Charge personne]l will be trained on the system
May 26,2011 of confinming that the Parsonal Care Home Assessments
o . watch the information stated on the medical evaluation
Weslemn negiGh on May 26, 2011, during a staff meeting.
Immediately and The Executive Director will monitor ME"s aad Persanal
Oungoing Care Home Assessments daily untit compliance is et

20 207

After this time, the Execntive Thrector will do tazdom
chart audits monthly.

Adult Residential Licensing
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONATL CARE BOMBS - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 6 of 9

MNAME AMD ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARB HOME

NEWHAVEN COURT AT LINDWOQD, 100 FREEDOM WAY GREENSBURG, PA 15601

429360

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER.

TNSPECTION DATES (Include a0 dates of the ingpection)
950272011

REGIONAT, REPRESENTATIVE
Brenda MeAfee, Lisa Flinner-Alman, Brends McAfee

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

representatives produce the plan) bl
SIGNATURE OF Ty DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
. i [ CORRECTION
e & )
5 P é- 7 U
FLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {inglude a step-by-step plan to comrect the specific D&TE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  viclation, as well as 2 plan to assure the wiolation |  coMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIEGEY dons not recur) VERISIED BY
2252 . Resident #4's assessment, dated 2234 ) )
A resldent shall 3/24141, indicates the resident is capable i’ﬁ?:ff J@lﬁifzfgrfoﬁ?ﬁﬁm et
have awrtken inilal | of self-administering medications; May 23, 2011 Resideat #4 {5 cable of sclf-adminis tering medications.
gssaﬁmn‘::tjmﬂés however, the resident’s medical The asscssment for resident #5 was revised on May 4,
dﬁﬁﬁmém | evaluation, dated 3/3f11, indicates the 2012, to confinm that Resideat #5 is not capable of self-
aesessment form resident is not capable of administering medications. /7 (
witin t5deysof | self-administering medications. An audfit of all sesident charts il be conducted {- A
admin st!a'tor or by May 24, 2011, to confirm all Persona) Care
designee, ora Resident #5's assessment, dated May 24, 2011 Home Assessments match the ieformation
humar! service 672610, indicates the resident is capable presented on the medical evaluations. Ay
sgencymay of self-administering medications: addtitonal errors will be corrected at this fime.
complete the howewver, the resident's medical Cha : :
- Al rge persenne] will be trained on the systzm
assesstient. gvaluation, dated 6/23/10, indicates the of confieming that the Personal Care Home
resident is not capabie of May 26, 2011 Mms mhairch ﬂsae i:gfoméaﬁcu stated
. o . i on the on May 26, 2011, during 2 stzff
self-adrninistering medications. oeeting. SOt whll be e on woing sare
the Personal Care Home Assessments and ME’s
x . ! are paralfel in reference to information.
\:Aw!eSte i Reg on tmmediately and
Ongoing The Executive Director will maniter ME’s and Personal
Care Home Assessments daily untl] compliznce is met.
oy o After this time, the Executive Director will do random
Y20 onn chart audits monthly.

Adult Residential Licensing
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WVICOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa Code Chapter 2600

Pupe 7 of §

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
NEWHAVER COURT AT LINDWOOD, 100 FREEDOM WAY GREENSBURG, PA 15601

424350

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER.

INSPECTION DATES (lnclude all dates of the inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

050242011 Brenda Modfee, Lisa Flinner-Almen, Brenda McAfoe
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRBCTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only nnless wmritiple
repregeniatives produce the plan)
SIGNATURE QF LEG, Y DATE REGIONAT, LICENSING APFROVAL OF PLAN OF DATB
fsak;{)_{} CORRECTION
gzl é-3-4
[4
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE fimclude a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATIGN VIOLATION COMPLIANCE vicstion, a¢ well a5 a plan to assre the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 WVERIFIED BY " does not recur) VERIFIED BY
2272 Resldent #1 was admitted on 11/13/1C.
Aresident requiing | The initial support plan for resident #1 May 17, 2011 2274,
personal cane was nof completed unid 12£2810. Asg of May [7, 2011, support plans for Residents
sarvices shall have #L, #4, 86, and #7, are cutrent, in fhe chart,
a written Suppﬂl‘t - . and in comp]iame. “te have been nto
plan developed and | RResident #4 was admitted on 3/23/11. «;'orrpesct A
implemented withln | The initial support plan_for resident 34 May 24, 2011 An audit of 4ll resident charts will be conducted to compliance is m'Jt vetifiab:
30 days of was not completed unt! 42711, confinm that all support plans are being completed -G,
ﬁgmw%m the ) w:thmI 130 days of admission, being completed 1 Data nitials W
me. The SUpPOTt | Residert #6 was admitted on 8/24/10 anauzlly, axe present fa the chart, and being revised
lan shall be e ; : veference to significant ch .
E:ga;mtec anthe | Theinltial support plen for resident #6 Mty 26,2011 In reference to sigificant changes oo May 24, 20(1
Depariment’s was not completed until 9/30/10. ' Charge Personned will be trained on May 26,
supporl plan form. 2011, in reference to the tickler system ta confirm
Resident #7 was admitted on 3/8/11. The j?;dﬁfum?pﬁs are being done within 30 days
heme has not completed a support plan ission for all new residents.
for resident #7.
Tmmediately and 'I;he Esewafvt Drirector will monitor all support
e~ . _ plars daity unti] compliance is met, After this ticne,
Western pegion Ongoing the Execative Director will do random chart |
audits monthly.
iy 261250

Adult Residential Licensing
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VIOLATION RBPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page & of 9

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

NEWHAVEN COURT AT LINDWOOD, 100 FREEDOM WAY GRBENSBURG, PA

15601

420350

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER.

INSPECTION DATES (uclade all datas of the inspection)

-REGICNATL REFRESENTATIVE

05/G2/2011 Erenda MeAdse, Iisa Flinner-Almean, Brends McAfee
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless mmitiple
Tepresentatives prodoce the plan)
SIGNATURE ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
< ﬂ@‘ﬁ CORRECTION
/e-%t/
0
PLAN OF CORRECTICN .
DATE finclude  step-by-step plan to correct the specifie DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE vielatfon, aswell &s a plan to assure the violation | COMPIIANCE
- - - 231C

231c Resident #5 was admifted to the SDCU “Fhe preadimission sereening for Resident #7 was -
A witlen cognitive on 8f24f10. The preadmission screening completed within 72 hours of admission, was
preadmission o for resident #6, dated 8/12/10, was not gﬂf&ﬂ aPPrt;Pﬂ;w‘:_f to reflect the corcect dates;
screening comple o= - e, cwever, e physician Wiole an Imcogect
I calatoraton wih comglated within 72 haurs of admission. date 2 the top of the preadmission soreeing
& physiclan ora that does not cotmcide with the dates on the
gerlafric assassment bottom,
team and 6 =i
docurnented on tha An audit of all prescresn assessments in the 6"
Beparimenf's May 24, 2011 memory care unit will be conducted to confirm
nraadmission ¥ <% that the preadmission screenings are being
screening fonm shall completed within 72 hours of admission
be complated for by My 24, 2011.
each residant wihin
72 hours prior fo The markefing department will be reeducated
admissionfoa on compliance pracedures on May 26, 2011,
secured dementia and the impartznce of confirming the
care unit, May 26, 2011 preadmission screenings are compieted

within 72 hours. The marketing department

will alse be trained 10 review all information

AT z . ) to make sure afl dates sre correct.
Westegrn Region Ity wd
Ongoing The Executive Divector will moitor af]
preadmission screenings daily uot] compliancs
i . ismet, After this time, the Execaitive Director
128 25 will do rendom char audits monthly.

Adutt Residantial Licensing
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FERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 9 of 9

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

NEWHAVEN COURT AT LINDWOOD, 100 FREEDOM WAY GREENSBURG, PA

15601

420360

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES {fnclnde all daves of the inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

050272011 Brends McAfes, Lisa Fimner-Alnan, Brenda McAfee
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE anly vnless mmltiple
representatives produce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF ENTITY DATE FBGIONAYL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
§— }I CORRECTION .
i 4~ 3-1
FLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE @nchade a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violafion, as well as a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 PaCode §2500 VERIFIBD BY does not recnr) VERIFIED BY

34a Resident #6 was admitied fo the SDCU .
Within 72 hours of on 8/24/10. The initial support plan,
the admission or dated 9/7/10, was not complsted within :::f::n;:o;cg;i;i? tetin otix crroc }
within 72 hours prior | 79 baurs ithin 72 b Dy 5 asupport pian
i the resident's . ;ﬂ& i ours of & SDCU admission for
admissicn to the rdeat #7.
i;'elcf.:&e: Tf:n;?gzd A audit of 2l support plans in the
plan shall be May 24, 201 m SpCU will be conducted to confirm ¢~
deveioped that support plans are being completed 6"
impiementlsud and swithin 72 hours of admission by May 24, 2011.
dwos?:;nn‘atnrgﬂ mrd. he The charge persomnel will be reeducated on

compliance procedures and DPW regulstious for

May 26,2011 SPCU support plans on May 26, 2011. Moving

forward, the marketing department 2od the

Executive Director will review &ll nevessary

infoeenation grior to all SDCU admissions.

Westarh F{eggon The Execative Director will monitor all SDCU
) Suppm;lans daily umil complance is met
1%%‘;3%2‘5" end ARer this time, the Execntive Director will do
o ol o random chart audits monthly.
£ + L

Acult Residential Licensing
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